Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Baggi invites tenders on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors for the following work(s) through offline process:-

Sr. No	Name of work	E/Cost	Earnest Money	Time limit
1	A/R & M/O LWSS Gurkotha in GP Kothi in Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Operation, running, repair and maintenance of the complete scheme for four months).	Rs. 401700/-	Rs. 8100/-	Four Months
2	A/R & M/O GWSS Luhakhar Tarwai in GP Luhakhar in Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Operation, running, repair and maintenance of the complete scheme for six months).	Rs. 481100/-/-	Rs. 9700/-	Six Months
3	A/R & M/O GWSS Dhar Ghadyater in GP Luhakhar in Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Operation, running, repair and maintenance of the complete scheme for six months).	Rs. 301300/-	Rs. 6100/-	Six Months
4	A/R & M/O LWSS Challah Chakker in Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Operation & running of the scheme for four months).	Rs. 418567/-	Rs. 8400/-	Four Months
5	A/R & M/O LWSS Ner Kasarla Ratti in Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Operation, running, repair and maintenance of the scheme for six months).	Rs. 410138/-	Rs. 8300/-	Six Months
6	A/R & M/O LWSS Bagla Barsu & LWSS Chakradi Palyani in Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Operation, running, repair and maintenance of the scheme for six months).	Rs. 410138/-	Rs. 8300/-	Six Months
7	A/R & M/O LWSS Otta in Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Operation, running, repair and maintenance of the scheme for six months).	Rs. 410138/-	Rs. 8300/-	Six Months
8	A/R & M/O LWSS Magar Padhru in GP Magar Padhru Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Operation & running of scheme for nine months).	Rs. 498309/-	Rs. 10000/-	Nine Months
9	A/R & M/O LWSS Kot Chunahan in GP Kot Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Operation & running of scheme for nine months).	Rs. 498309/-	Rs. 10000/-	Nine Months

10	A/R & M/O LWSS Raopali in Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Operation & running of the complete scheme for six months).	Rs. 8300/-	Six Months
11	A/R & M/O LWSS Tanda Mandar in GP Dhaban in Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Operation & running of scheme for nine months).	Rs. 9100/-	Nine Months

Last date of sale of tender form from divisional office: 03/04/2023 upto 5.00 PM. The tender shall be received on 04/04/2023 till 11.00 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in presence of tendered or their authorized representative.

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website and tender form from office of Executive Engineer, JS Division Baggi upto date specified above after showing of the documents as mention Sr. No.1 to 3 of Term and condition.

Term and condition

Note: - Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following documents will summarily be rejected.

- 1. Copy of Enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with JS department.
- 2. The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or NSC in any post office of H.P or FDR or any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, JS Division Baggi, Distt. Mandi. Exemption of EMD shall be allowed.
- 3. Copy of GST Registration certificate & Copy of Pan No.
- 4. The contractors/Firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures.
- 5. Telegram, emailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted.
- 6. No subletting of work shall be allowed.
- 7. If any of the date mentioned above appears to be local/ gazetted holiday, the same shall be opened on next working day.
- 8. The offer shall remain valid up to 120 days after the opening of the tenders.
- 9. In case of pumping machinery the curve chart pumping machinery duly signed by the Manufacturer and contractors.

Executive Engineer,
Jal Shakti Division, Baggi

Dated: - 23/03/2023

No. EE.JSD-BGI-TA-Tender-2022- 34586-63

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

- 1. The Engineer in Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla-5.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (MZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Mandi.
- 3. All the Superintending Engineers/E.E's under Jal Shakti Vibhag in HP.
- 4. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this division.
- 5. All the Head of Branches of this office.
- 6. Notice Boards.

Executive Engineer,
Jal Shakti Division, Baggi